

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Ace Mart				AFP Industries				Amsan			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal.	4	Each	\$618.73	\$2,474.92	Rubbermaid	1314	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Tilt Truck														
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	4	Each	\$153.14	\$612.56	Rubbermaid	1317	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Lid for Tilt Truck														
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below.	24	Each	\$54.83	\$1,315.92	Rubbermaid	75704	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Bucket, Mop														
Wringer, Mop Bucket – To fit 44-quart bucket, mop capacity 32 ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	48	Each	\$98.18	\$4,712.64	Rubbermaid	75754	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Wringer, Mop Bucket														
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	600	Each					\$0.41	\$246.00	Wilen * Order in multiples of 144 each	WJ510000	\$0.49	\$294.00		
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle.	48	Each	\$18.66	\$895.68	Carlisle	40075/6352	\$11.20	\$537.60	Continental	1800/M10905A	\$10.99	\$527.52	Rubbermaid	FG9C3100BLA
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812.	48	Each	\$13.49	\$647.52	Rubbermaid	2531	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Dust Pans - Long-handled														
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	700	Each					\$0.31	\$217.00	Continental * Order in multiples of 100	922B	\$0.37	\$259.00	Renown	RENO5141
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal.	700	Each					\$0.28	\$196.00	Continental * Order in multiples of 200	902 BW7	\$0.41	\$287.00	Renown	RENO5116

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Ace Mart				AFP Industries				Amsan			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6" X 9", 20 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	120	Case	\$6.06	\$727.20	Continental/ Pack of 10	M069	\$3.23	\$387.60	Glit * Order in multiples of 3	20942	\$4.13	\$495.60	Renown	RENO2114
Alternate: Pads, Green, Scrubbing														
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder.	48	Each									\$9.21	\$442.08	Renown	RENO2098
Alternate: Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder														
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade.	420	Each									\$0.73	\$306.60	Yukon	711104
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, white, must be new, 12" X 12", 50# box.	140	Box									\$70.00	\$9,800.00	Hospeco	HO5537-10
Mask, Dust – 50 per box.	36	Box									\$14.77	\$531.72	Hospeco	BP-N1000-LTC
Sign, Floor Sign, - "Wet Floor", yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal.	48	Each	\$9.03	\$433.44	Rubbermaid	6112	\$5.31	\$254.88	Continental *Order in multiples of 6	119	\$6.08	\$291.84	Continental	119
Alternate: Sign, Floor Sign														
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20"W " X 44-7/8"D X 38-1/4"H, Rubbermaid #6173 or Equal.	20	Each	\$152.52	\$3,050.40	Rubbermaid	6173	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Janitor Cart														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Ace Mart				AFP Industries				Amsan			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Can, Waste – 7 gallon, black, Rubbermaid	140	Each	\$4.57	\$639.80	Rubbermaid	2956 BLA	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Can, Waste - 7 gallon														
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal.	36	Each	\$55.08	\$1,982.88	Rubbermaid	2655-16	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Can, Waste - 55 gallon														
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal.	24	Each	\$38.41	\$921.84	Rubbermaid	2640-16	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Casters														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case					\$6.09	\$60.90	Glit	20203	\$6.80	\$68.00	Continental	20203
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue														
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	20	Case					\$8.02	\$160.40	Glit	20128	\$8.95	\$179.00	Continental	20128
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Green														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case					\$9.52	\$47.60	Glit	20208	\$10.70	\$53.50	Continental	20208
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19"														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	30	Case					\$10.40	\$312.00	Glit	20209	\$11.50	\$345.00	Continental	20209
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20"														
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	200	Case					\$10.31	\$2,062.00	Glit	20014	\$11.24	\$2,248.00	Continental	20014
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Pro Black														
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	48	Case					\$10.40	\$499.20	Glit	20053	\$11.24	\$539.52	Continental	20053
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Red, 20"														
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case					\$6.47	\$194.10	Glit	20397	\$7.15	\$214.50	Continental	20397
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Ace Mart				AFP Industries				Amsan			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case					\$6.47	\$161.75	Glit	20358	\$7.15	\$178.75	Continental	20358
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	5	Case					\$17.63	\$88.15	Glit	20407	\$19.48	\$97.40	Continental	20407
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	8	Case					\$17.63	\$141.04	Glit	23330	\$19.48	\$155.84	Continental	23330
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case					\$25.73	\$771.90	Glit *Case of 2 pads	20426	\$27.45	\$823.50	Continental	20426
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case					\$25.73	\$643.25	Glit *Case of 2 pads	20465	\$27.45	\$686.25	Continental	20465
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	30	Case					\$28.00	\$840.00	Glit *Case of 2 pads	20411	\$29.80	\$894.00	Continental	20411
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28", Lite														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal.	50	Case					\$28.00	\$1,400.00	Glit *Case of 2 pads	20450	\$29.80	\$1,490.00	Continental	20450
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	170	Case					\$26.55	\$4,513.50	Glit *Case of 2 pads	20294	\$27.73	\$4,714.10	Continental	20294
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00.	8	Each												

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Ace Mart				AFP Industries				Amsan			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free (must include catalog description with picture).	10	Each												
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper, 100/ Pkg.	14	Pkg												
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up.	14	Each					\$18.26	\$255.64	Flowmaster	1973 *Order in multiples of 12				
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963.	12	Each	\$6.30	\$75.60	Rubbermaid	2963 Red	\$3.57	\$42.84	Continental	8110GY *Order in multiples of 12				
Alternate: Bucket - 10 quart														
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	12	Each	\$4.36	\$52.32	Continental	2472								
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 12" blade														
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	12	Each	\$5.15	\$61.80	Continental	2475								
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 18" blade														
Gloves – Rubber, Size Medium, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	200	Pair												
Gloves – Rubber, Size Large, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	174	Pair												
Gloves – Rubber, Size XL, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	72	Pair												
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Unger RB10C or equal.	160	Pkg									\$43.67	\$6,987.20	Unger	UNGRB10C

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Ace Mart				AFP Industries				Amsan			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Alternate: Blade, Scraper, Replacement - 4"														
Duster, Telescopic, 60".	240	Each					\$5.37	\$1,288.80	Rainbow Duster *Order in multiples of 60	LDE-60	\$4.68	\$1,123.20	Renown	RENO5260
Alternate: Duster, Telescopic, 60'														
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction.	12	Each									\$2.90	\$34.80	Continental	715
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10 per package, APA#56703768.	100	Pkg												
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags per package.	400	Pkg												
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal.	48	Each	\$33.79	\$1,621.92	Rubbermaid	6140	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal														
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags per ctn, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal.	100	ctn	\$21.86	\$2,186.00	Rubbermaid	6141	\$16.30	\$1,630.00	Continental	250K	\$13.38	\$1,338.00	Hospesco	HOSHS-6141
Alternate: Liners														
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved.	390	Each									\$0.79	\$308.10	Cordova	ISREHB510S
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved.	24	Each									\$1.16	\$27.84	Cordova	ISREHB505
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case					\$6.09	\$60.90	Glit	20047	\$6.80	\$68.00	Continental	20047
Alternate: Pad, 14", Red														
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case					\$6.68	\$33.40	Glit	20048	\$7.38	\$36.90	Continental	20048
Alternate: Pad, 15", Red														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Ace Mart				AFP Industries				Amsan			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	70	Case					\$8.03	\$562.10	Glit	20050	\$8.69	\$608.30	Continental	20050
Alternate: Pad, 17", Red														
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	20	Case					\$9.53	\$190.60	Glit	20052	\$10.40	\$208.00	Continental	20052
Alternate: Pad, 19", Red														
Pads, Burnishing – 20", 5 per case, Natural Blend White, 3M or equal	20	Case					\$11.07	\$221.40	Glit	20442	\$12.05	\$241.00	Continental	20442
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -- 20"														
Pads, Polishing-- 14", 5 per case, White, 3M or equal	20	Case					\$6.09	\$121.80	Glit	14414	\$6.70	\$134.00	Continental	14414
Alternate: Pads, Polishing -- 14"														
Distilled Water -- Gallon	210	Each									\$1.08	\$226.80		YYE254247 3
Pole, Extension -- 18" aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #ED550 or equal	12	Each									\$34.88	\$418.56	Renown	RENO3885
Alternate: Pole, Extension -- 18"														
Washer, Strip, 18" -- With handle, Unger #WC45U or equal	16	Each									\$8.40	\$134.40	Renown	RENO3851
Alternate: Washer, Strip, 18"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Ace Mart				AFP Industries				Amsan			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Catalog Discount			7%				12%				25%			
Special Instructions														
Hot Shot Service Available?			Yes. Must be quoted per piece.				No				Yes. No charge. Order must be placed before 10 a.m.			
Interlocal Agreement?			Yes				Yes				Yes			
Minimum Order			None				\$50.00/Min. Order for Continental/Wilen/Glit is \$2200.00 of combined product.				None			
Freight			None				None if over \$50.00				None			

Blank Cell under "Unit Cost" = No Bid
"XX" = Does not meet bid specifications

Note 1: Items awarded based on lowest bid except where the District cannot meet the minimum requirements.

Note 2: The tilt truck and lid were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 3: The spray bottle and trigger sprayer were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 4: The safety glasses were awarded to total combined low bid.

Present at Opening:
Dottie Morrow - MISD
Elaine Johnson - MISD

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Arrow Magnolia				Austin Vacuum				Calico Industries			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal.	4	Each									XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Tilt Truck														
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	4	Each									XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Lid for Tilt Truck														
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below.	24	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Bucket, Mop														
Wringer, Mop Bucket – To fit 44-quart bucket, mop capacity 32 ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	48	Each									XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Wringer, Mop Bucket														
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	600	Each					\$0.60	\$360.00	Unisan	160	\$0.42	\$252.00	Wilens *144/pkg	WJ5100000
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle.	48	Each									\$5.79	\$277.92	ABCO *12/case	BH14001/HL 900001
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812.	48	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Dust Pans - Long-handled														
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	700	Each	\$0.95	\$665.00	Arrow Magnolia *Bottle and sprayer	CE-5901-001EA	\$0.44	\$308.00	Unisan	UN532	\$0.32	\$224.00	Continental *100/case	922B
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal.	700	Each					\$0.42	\$294.00	Unisan	UNS 5910-9	\$0.29	\$203.00	Continental *200/case	902BW7

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Arrow Magnolia				Austin Vacuum				Calico Industries			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6” X 9”, 20 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	120	Case	\$5.00	\$600.00	Arrow Magnolia	JA-5365-010BY	\$4.95	\$594.00	Premier	196	\$4.54	\$544.80	Glit *60/case only	20942
Alternate: Pads, Green, Scrubbing														
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder.	48	Each	\$21.00	\$1,008.00	Arrow Magnolia *1 box pads w/holder	JA-5339-001EA	\$7.41	\$355.68	Premier	405	\$7.94	\$381.12	Glit *per kit/4 kits/case	20972
Alternate: Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder														
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade.	420	Each					\$1.47	\$617.40	Unger *With No Blade	SR50				
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, white, must be new, 12” X 12”, 50# box.	140	Box									\$85.24	\$11,933.60	A&B	W500
Mask, Dust – 50 per box.	36	Box					\$3.85	\$138.60	CWS	RPDM1	\$3.64	\$131.04	Safety Zone	RS810
Sign, Floor Sign, - “Wet Floor”, yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal.	48	Each					\$5.98	\$287.04	Unisan	26 Floor Sign	\$5.44	\$261.12	Continental *6/case	119
Alternate: Sign, Floor Sign														
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20”W “ X 44-7/8”D X 38-1/4”H, Rubbermaid #6173 or Equal.	20	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Janitor Cart														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Arrow Magnolia				Austin Vacuum				Calico Industries			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Can, Waste – 7 gallon, black, Rubbermaid	140	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Can, Waste - 7 gallon														
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal.	36	Each					\$56.96	\$2,050.56	RBM	2655 GRA	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Can, Waste - 55 gallon														
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal.	24	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Casters														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case									\$7.44	\$74.40	Glit	20203
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue														
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	20	Case									\$9.14	\$182.80	Glit	20128
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Green														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case									\$10.94	\$54.70	Glit	20208
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19"														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	30	Case									\$11.94	\$358.20	Glit	20209
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20"														
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	200	Case	\$20.50	\$4,100.00	Arrow Magnolia	JA-5351-001CS					\$11.94	\$2,388.00	Glit	20014
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Pro Black														
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	48	Case	\$20.50	\$984.00	Arrow Magnolia	JA-5355-001C					\$11.94	\$573.12	Norton	54279
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Red, 20"														
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case									\$7.54	\$226.20	Glit	20397
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Arrow Magnolia				Austin Vacuum				Calico Industries			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case									\$7.54	\$188.50	Glit	20358
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	5	Case									\$19.34	\$96.70	Glit	20407
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	8	Case									\$19.34	\$154.72	Glit	23330
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case									\$28.85	\$865.50	Glit *2 per case	20426
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case									\$28.85	\$721.25	Glit *2 per case	24065
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	30	Case									\$31.35	\$940.50	Glit *2 per case	20411
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28", Lite														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal.	50	Case									\$31.35	\$1,567.50	Glit *2 per case	20450
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	170	Case									\$29.85	\$5,074.50	Glit *2 per case	20294
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00.	8	Each												

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Arrow Magnolia				Austin Vacuum				Calico Industries			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free (must include catalog description with picture).	10	Each												
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper, 100/ Pkg.	14	Pkg												
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up.	14	Each					\$25.79	\$361.06	RL	RLF 1973				
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963.	12	Each					\$4.65	\$55.80	Impact	5502	\$3.72	\$44.64	Continental *12/case	8110
Alternate: Bucket - 10 quart														
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	12	Each					\$6.87	\$82.44	Unger	NE30				
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 12" blade														
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	12	Each					\$7.75	\$93.00	Unger	NE45				
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 18" blade														
Gloves – Rubber, Size Medium, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	200	Pair					\$0.58	\$116.00	Galaxy	242M	\$0.84	\$168.00	Calico	29G3MP
Gloves – Rubber, Size Large, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	174	Pair					\$0.58	\$100.92	Galaxy	242L	\$0.84	\$146.16	Calico	29G3LP
Gloves – Rubber, Size XL, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	72	Pair					\$0.58	\$41.76	Galaxy	242XL	\$0.84	\$60.48	Calico	29G3XLP
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Unger RB10C or equal.	160	Pkg					\$4.66	\$745.60	Unger	RB10C				

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Arrow Magnolia				Austin Vacuum				Calico Industries			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Alternate: Blade, Scraper, Replacement - 4"														
Duster, Telescopic, 60".	240	Each					\$4.97	\$1,192.80	Unisan	9442	\$4.94	\$1,185.60	Carlisle *12/case only	36315600
Alternate: Duster, Telescopic, 60'														
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction.	12	Each					\$3.80	\$45.60	Impact	4212	\$2.44	\$29.28	Continental *24/case	715
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10 per package, APA#56703768.	100	Pkg					\$8.25	\$825.00		463PB				
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags per package.	400	Pkg					\$8.50	\$3,400.00	Janitized	NOUG-2				
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal.	48	Each									XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal														
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags per ctn, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal.	100	ctn									\$16.64	\$1,664.00	Continental *500/case	250K
Alternate: Liners														
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved.	390	Each					\$0.96	\$374.40	Kimberly Clark	3004880				
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved.	24	Each					\$0.96	\$23.04	Kimberly Clark	3004882				
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case									\$7.54	\$75.40	Glit	20047
Alternate: Pad, 14", Red														
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case									\$7.54	\$37.70	Glit	20048
Alternate: Pad, 15", Red														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Arrow Magnolia				Austin Vacuum				Calico Industries			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	70	Case									\$9.14	\$639.80	Glit	20050
Alternate: Pad, 17", Red														
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	20	Case									\$10.94	\$218.80	Glit	20052
Alternate: Pad, 19", Red														
Pads, Burnishing – 20", 5 per case, Natural Blend White, 3M or equal	20	Case									\$12.84	\$256.80	Glit	20442
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -- 20"														
Pads, Polishing-- 14", 5 per case, White, 3M or equal	20	Case									\$6.94	\$138.80	Glit	14414
Alternate: Pads, Polishing -- 14"														
Distilled Water -- Gallon	210	Each												
Pole, Extension -- 18" aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #ED550 or equal	12	Each					\$45.11	\$541.32	Unger	ED 550				
Pole, Extension -- 18"														
Washer, Strip, 18" -- With handle, Unger #WC45U or equal	16	Each												
Alternate: Washer, Strip, 18"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Arrow Magnolia				Austin Vacuum				Calico Industries			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Catalog Discount								45%				20%		
Special Instructions														
Hot Shot Service Available?								No				No		
Interlocal Agreement?					Yes			Yes				Yes		
Minimum Order								\$1,500.00				Minimum for prepaid freight is \$350.00. Any orders under \$350.00 will be FOB Calico.		
Freight								None if minimum is met						

Blank Cell under "Unit Cost" = No Bid
"XX" = Does not meet bid specifications

Note 1: Items awarded based on lowest bid except where the District cannot meet the minimum requirements.

Note 2: The tilt truck and lid were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 3: The spray bottle and trigger sprayer were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 4: The safety glasses were awarded to total combined low bid.

Present at Opening:
Dottie Morrow - MISD
Elaine Johnson - MISD

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Central Poly Corporation				Clean Care				Empire Paper Company			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal.	4	Each					\$524.78	\$2,099.12	Rubbermaid	RCP 1314	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Tilt Truck														
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	4	Each					\$143.96	\$575.84	Rubbermaid	RCP 1317	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Lid for Tilt Truck														
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below.	24	Each									XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Bucket, Mop														
Wringer, Mop Bucket – To fit 44-quart bucket, mop capacity 32 ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	48	Each									XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Wringer, Mop Bucket														
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	600	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX				
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle.	48	Each					\$31.25	\$1,500.00	Unger	UNG AL14A				
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812.	48	Each					\$14.50	\$696.00	Rubbermaid					
Alternate: Dust Pans - Long-handled														
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	700	Each												
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal.	700	Each												

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Central Poly Corporation				Clean Care				Empire Paper Company			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6" X 9", 20 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	120	Case									\$8.28	\$993.60	Glit	26563
Alternate: Pads, Green, Scrubbing														
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder.	48	Each												
Alternate: Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder														
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade.	420	Each												
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, white, must be new, 12" X 12", 50# box.	140	Box					\$105.00	\$14,700.00	Dallas Wiping	T1720-IR				
Mask, Dust – 50 per box.	36	Box												
Sign, Floor Sign, - "Wet Floor", yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal.	48	Each	\$18.40	\$883.20	Rubbermaid	6112	\$9.52	\$456.96	Rubbermaid	RCP 61124EC	\$5.30	\$254.40	Carlisle	3690904
Alternate: Sign, Floor Sign														
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20"W " X 44-7/8"D X 38-1/4"H, Rubbermaid #6173 or Equal.	20	Each	\$276.60	\$5,532.00	Rubbermaid	6173	\$131.00	\$2,620.00	Rubbermaid	RCP 617388 Blue	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Janitor Cart														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Central Poly Corporation				Clean Care				Empire Paper Company			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Can, Waste – 7 gallon, black, Rubbermaid	140	Each	\$7.60	\$1,064.00	Rubbermaid	2956	\$4.50	\$630.00	Rubbermaid	RCP 2956	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Can, Waste - 7 gallon														
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal.	36	Each	\$61.40	\$2,210.40	Rubbermaid	2655	\$59.00	\$2,124.00	Rubbermaid	RCP 26559RA	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Can, Waste - 55 gallon														
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal.	24	Each	\$39.99	\$959.76	Rubbermaid 55 gal.						XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Casters														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case									\$6.72	\$67.20	Glit	20203
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue														
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	20	Case					\$13.80	\$276.00	Premier	4017	\$8.96	\$179.20	Glit	20128
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Green														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case					\$16.30	\$81.50	Premier	4019	\$10.52	\$52.60	Glit	20208
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19"														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	30	Case					\$17.85	\$535.50	Premier	4020 blue	\$11.50	\$345.00	Glit	20209
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20"														
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	200	Case					\$22.74	\$4,548.00	Niagara	NIA 7400N	\$43.70	\$8,740.00	3M	8278
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Pro Black														
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	48	Case					\$17.85	\$856.80	Premier	4020 red	\$11.50	\$552.00	Glit	20053
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Red, 20"														
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case									\$7.14	\$214.20	Glit	20397
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Central Poly Corporation				Clean Care				Empire Paper Company			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case									\$7.14	\$178.50	Glit	20358
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	5	Case					\$30.50	\$152.50	Premier	4024	\$19.46	\$97.30	Glit	20407
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	8	Case					\$27.63	\$221.04	Niagara	NIA 16720	\$27.34	\$218.72	3M	5077
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case					\$43.27	\$1,298.10	Niagara	NIA 7007131262	\$38.54	\$1,156.20	3M	9319
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case					\$37.00	\$925.00			\$38.54	\$963.50	3M	5078
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	30	Case									\$63.34	\$1,900.20	3M	25864
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28", Lite														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal.	50	Case					\$53.00	\$2,650.00			\$55.24	\$2,762.00	3M	20265
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	170	Case									\$28.20	\$4,794.00	Glit *2 pads per case	20294
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00.	8	Each					\$3.28	\$26.24	Unger	UNG TWA O				

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Central Poly Corporation				Clean Care				Empire Paper Company			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free (must include catalog description with picture).	10	Each												
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper, 100/ Pkg.	14	Pkg												
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up.	14	Each												
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963.	12	Each												
Alternate: Bucket - 10 quart														
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	12	Each												
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 12" blade														
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	12	Each												
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 18" blade														
Gloves – Rubber, Size Medium, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	200	Pair												
Gloves – Rubber, Size Large, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	174	Pair												
Gloves – Rubber, Size XL, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	72	Pair												
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Unger RB10C or equal.	160	Pkg												

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>	Central Poly Corporation						Clean Care				Empire Paper Company				
	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Alternate: Blade, Scraper, Replacement - 4"															
Duster, Telescopic, 60".	240	Each													
Alternate: Duster, Telescopic, 60'															
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction.	12	Each													
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10 per package, APA#56703768.	100	Pkg													
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags per package.	400	Pkg										\$8.05	\$805.00	Nobles *25 pack min. order	391978
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal.	48	Each	\$29.99	\$ 1,439.52	Rubbermaid	6140									
Alternate: Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal															
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags per ctn, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal.	100	ctn	\$19.99	\$ 1,999.00	Rubbermaid	6141									
Alternate: Liners															
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved.	390	Each													
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved.	24	Each													
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case					\$13.10	\$131.00				\$6.72	\$67.20	Glit	20047
Alternate: Pad, 14", Red															
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case					\$17.20	\$86.00				\$7.36	\$36.80	Glit	20048
Alternate: Pad, 15", Red															

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Central Poly Corporation				Clean Care				Empire Paper Company			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	70	Case					\$17.00	\$1,190.00			\$8.86	\$620.20	Glit	20050
Alternate: Pad, 17", Red														
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	20	Case					\$16.38	\$327.60	Premier	4019	\$10.52	\$210.40	Glit	20052
Alternate: Pad, 19", Red														
Pads, Burnishing – 20", 5 per case, Natural Blend White, 3M or equal	20	Case									\$12.20	\$244.00	Glit	20442
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -- 20"														
Pads, Polishing-- 14", 5 per case, White, 3M or equal	20	Case					\$10.50	\$210.00	Premier	4014 white	\$13.48	\$269.60	3M	8478
Alternate: Pads, Polishing -- 14"														
Distilled Water -- Gallon	210	Each												
Pole, Extension -- 18" aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #ED550 or equal	12	Each					\$53.56	\$642.72	Unger	UNG ED 550				
Alternate: Pole, Extension -- 18"														
Washer, Strip, 18" -- With handle, Unger #WC45U or equal	16	Each					\$13.40	\$214.40	Unger	UNG WC 450				
Alternate: Washer, Strip, 18"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Central Poly Corporation				Clean Care				Empire Paper Company			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Catalog Discount			5%				20%				40%			
Special Instructions							Mark order Account #975							
Hot Shot Service Available?			No				Yes				No			
Interlocal Agreement?			Yes				Yes				No			
Minimum Order			\$500.00 to receive 5% discount				None				\$100.00			
Freight							Standard Fedex (if needed)				Included			

Blank Cell under "Unit Cost" = No Bid
"XX" = Does not meet bid specifications

Note 1: Items awarded based on lowest bid except where the District cannot meet the minimum requirements.

Note 2: The tilt truck and lid were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 3: The spray bottle and trigger sprayer were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 4: The safety glasses were awarded to total combined low bid.

Present at Opening:
Dottie Morrow - MISD
Elaine Johnson - MISD

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Gulf Coast Paper				Jan Pak				Last Group Enterprises			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal.	4	Each	\$443.30	\$1,773.20	Rubbermaid	1314	\$425.80	\$1,703.20	Rubbermaid	1314				
Alternate: Tilt Truck														
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	4	Each	\$142.04	\$568.16	Rubbermaid	1317	\$119.00	\$476.00	Rubbermaid	1317				
Alternate: Lid for Tilt Truck														
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below.	24	Each	\$118.32	\$2,839.68	Rubbermaid	6186-88	\$138.30	\$3,319.20	Rubbermaid	FG7576-88 Yel				
Alternate: Bucket, Mop														
Wringer, Mop Bucket – To fit 44-quart bucket, mop capacity 32 ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	48	Each	\$65.88	\$3,162.24	Rubbermaid	7575	\$74.75	\$3,588.00	Rubbermaid	7575-88				
Alternate: Wringer, Mop Bucket														
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	600	Each	\$0.47	\$282.00	Tolco *100 per pkg	Bmop	\$0.63	\$378.00	Impact *144/pkg	IMP-200				
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle.	48	Each	\$16.12	\$773.76	Contico	1800/125	\$12.15	\$583.20	Unger	UNG-RR45				
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812.	48	Each	\$10.37	\$497.76	Rubbermaid	2531	\$10.80	\$518.40	Rubbermaid	2531				
Alternate: Dust Pans - Long-handled														
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	700	Each	\$0.45	\$315.00	Tolco	BottleQT	\$0.44	\$308.00	Continental	922B				
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal.	700	Each	\$0.35	\$245.00	Tolco	TrigQT	\$0.55	\$385.00	Continental	922H				

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Gulf Coast Paper				Jan Pak				Last Group Enterprises			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6" X 9", 20 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	120	Case	\$13.13	\$1,575.60	Americo	69GP	\$5.00	\$600.00	3M	96N	\$4.89	\$586.80	Norton *20 per case	59395
Alternate: Pads, Green, Scrubbing														
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder.	48	Each	\$29.03	\$1,393.44	3M	8541/6472	\$26.37	\$1,265.76	3M	MMM-6472				
Alternate: Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder														
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade.	420	Each	\$1.73	\$726.60	Unger	SafeSCRIP								
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, white, must be new, 12" X 12", 50# box.	140	Box	\$76.73	\$10,742.20	Josco	61601-D								
Mask, Dust – 50 per box.	36	Box	\$9.70	\$349.20	Impact	PM	\$6.03	\$217.08	Impact	7300B				
Sign, Floor Sign, - "Wet Floor", yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal.	48	Each	\$9.56	\$458.88	Rubbermaid	6112	\$8.80	\$422.40	Rubbermaid	6112				
Alternate: Sign, Floor Sign														
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20"W " X 44-7/8"D X 38-1/4"H, Rubbermaid #6173 or Equal.	20	Each	\$106.54	\$2,130.80	Rubbermaid	6173	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	Rubbermaid	6173				
Alternate: Janitor Cart														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Gulf Coast Paper				Jan Pak				Last Group Enterprises			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Can, Waste – 7 gallon, black, Rubbermaid	140	Each	\$3.40	\$476.00	Rubbermaid	2956	\$4.25	\$595.00	Rubbermaid	2956				
Alternate: Can, Waste - 7 gallon														
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal.	36	Each	\$51.60	\$1,857.60	Rubbermaid	2655	\$55.30	\$1,990.80	Rubbermaid	2655				
Alternate: Can, Waste - 55 gallon														
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal.	24	Each	\$32.25	\$774.00	Rubbermaid	2640	\$36.90	\$885.60	Rubbermaid	2640				
Alternate: Casters														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case	\$8.01	\$80.10	Americo	14MBS Blue	\$7.75	\$77.50	3M	MMM-5300N	\$7.45	\$74.50	Norton	54241
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue														
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$9.79	\$195.80	Americo	14MBS Blue	\$10.18	\$203.60	3M	MMM-5400N	\$8.94	\$178.80	Norton	54261
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Green														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case	\$11.77	\$58.85	Americo	19MBS	\$12.15	\$60.75	3M	MMM-5300N	\$10.77	\$53.85	Norton	54246
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19"														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	30	Case	\$12.71	\$381.30	Americo	20MBS	\$13.15	\$394.50	3M	MMM-5300N	\$11.76	\$352.80	Norton	54247
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20"														
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	200	Case	\$12.86	\$2,572.00	Americo	20MSTRP	\$15.15	\$3,030.00	3M	MMM-7900N	\$12.24	\$2,448.00	Norton	52005
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Pro Black														
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	48	Case	\$11.77	\$564.96	Americo	20MRBP	\$13.15	\$631.20	3M		\$11.76	\$564.48	Norton	54279
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Red, 20"														
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$9.16	\$274.80	Americo	14NFBP					\$7.53	\$225.90	Norton	610
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Gulf Coast Paper				Jan Pak				Last Group Enterprises			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case	\$9.03	\$225.75	Americo	14C					\$7.53	\$188.25	Norton	10125
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 14"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	5	Case	\$24.82	\$124.10	Americo	24NFBP	\$22.40	\$112.00	3M	MMM-3500N	\$18.87	\$94.35	Norton	51627
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	8	Case	\$25.10	\$200.80	Americo	24C					\$18.87	\$150.96	Norton	7797
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$28.90	\$867.00	Americo	27NFBP	\$31.50	\$945.00	3M	MMM-3500N	\$26.43	\$792.90	Norton	5151
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case	\$28.90	\$722.50	Americo	27C					\$26.43	\$660.75	Norton	7798
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	30	Case	\$39.05	\$1,171.50	Americo	28NFBP					\$29.24	\$877.20	Norton	5152
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28", Lite														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal.	50	Case	\$39.41	\$1,970.50	Americo	28C					\$29.24	\$1,462.00	Norton	10643
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	170	Case	\$38.16	\$6,487.20	Americo	28 IMAGE					\$28.89	\$4,911.30	Norton	5140
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00.	8	Each	\$3.86	\$30.88	Unger	UNGTWAO	\$3.15	\$25.20	Unger	TWA00				

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Gulf Coast Paper				Jan Pak				Last Group Enterprises			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free (must include catalog description with picture).	10	Each					\$3.33	\$33.30	Impact	IMP-100				
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper, 100/ Pkg.	14	Pkg	\$3.42	\$47.88	Unger *50/pkg	SafeSCRP								
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up.	14	Each												
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963.	12	Each	\$6.05	\$72.60	Rubbermaid	2963	\$6.90	\$82.80	Rubbermaid	2963				
Alternate: Bucket - 10 quart														
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	12	Each	\$11.26	\$135.12	Unger	12 PWS								
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 12" blade														
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	12	Each	\$11.99	\$143.88	Unger	18 PWS	\$2.14	\$25.68	Unger	UNG-RT45				
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 18" blade														
Gloves – Rubber, Size Medium, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	200	Pair					\$0.35	\$70.00	HSP	GL-116LM				
Gloves – Rubber, Size Large, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	174	Pair					\$0.35	\$60.90	HSP	GL-116LL				
Gloves – Rubber, Size XL, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	72	Pair					\$0.35	\$25.20	HSP	GL-L116LX				
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Unger RB10C or equal.	160	Pkg	\$5.46	\$873.60	Unger	RBLD	\$4.97	\$795.20	Unger	RB10C				

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Gulf Coast Paper				Jan Pak				Last Group Enterprises			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Alternate: Blade, Scraper, Replacement - 4"														
Duster, Telescopic, 60".	240	Each	\$8.11	\$1,946.40	Impact	3106								
Alternate: Duster, Telescopic, 60'														
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction.	12	Each	\$4.14	\$49.68	Contico	715	\$2.98	\$35.76	Impact	IMP-4212				
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10 per package, APA#56703768.	100	Pkg	\$9.70	\$970.00		CT14PB								
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags per package.	400	Pkg												
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal.	48	Each	\$27.30	\$1,310.40	Rubbermaid	6140	\$19.90	\$955.20	Rubbermaid	6140				
Alternate: Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal														
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags per ctn, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal.	100	ctn	\$10.55	\$1,055.00	Hospeco	HS6141	\$19.95	\$1,995.00	Rubbermaid	6141				
Alternate: Liners														
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved.	390	Each	\$2.03	\$791.70	Impact	7334B	\$0.79	\$308.10	SFG	S4110SS				
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved.	24	Each	\$2.14	\$51.36	Impact	8001AA								
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case	\$7.66	\$76.60	Americo	14MRBP	\$7.77	\$77.70	3M	MMM-5100N	\$7.45	\$74.50	Norton	54273
Alternate: Pad, 14", Red														
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case	\$8.97	\$44.85	Americo *16"	16MRBP	\$15.65	\$78.25	3M	MMM-5100N	\$7.45	\$37.25	Norton	54274
Alternate: Pad, 15", Red														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Gulf Coast Paper				Jan Pak				Last Group Enterprises			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	70	Case	\$9.79	\$685.30	Americo	17MRBP	\$10.20	\$714.00	3M	MMM-5100N	\$8.92	\$624.40	Norton	54276
Alternate: Pad, 17", Red														
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$11.77	\$235.40	Americo	19MRBP	\$11.74	\$234.80	3M	MMM-5100N	\$10.77	\$215.40	Norton	54278
Alternate: Pad, 19", Red														
Pads, Burnishing – 20", 5 per case, Natural Blend White, 3M or equal	20	Case	\$14.97	\$299.40	Americo	20C	\$13.19	\$263.80	3M	MMM-4100N	\$11.76	\$235.20	Norton	54212
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -- 20"														
Pads, Polishing-- 14", 5 per case, White, 3M or equal	20	Case	\$7.66	\$153.20	Americo	14MWBP	\$7.77	\$155.40	3M	MMM-4100N	\$7.45	\$149.00	Norton	54206
Alternate: Pads, Polishing -- 14"														
Distilled Water -- Gallon	210	Each					\$1.30	\$273.00	BSF	BSF-42242				
Pole, Extension -- 18" aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #ED550 or equal	12	Each	\$51.09	\$613.08	Unger	18TH	\$56.50	\$678.00	Unger	ED550				
Pole, Extension -- 18"														
Washer, Strip, 18" -- With handle, Unger #WC45U or equal	16	Each	\$16.10	\$257.60	Unger	UNGWC45OU	\$12.00	\$192.00	Unger	WC45U				
Alternate: Washer, Strip, 18"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Gulf Coast Paper				Jan Pak				Last Group Enterprises			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Catalog Discount			15-25%				25%				Call for Pricing			
Special Instructions														
Hot Shot Service Available?			No				Yes				No			
Interlocal Agreement?			Yes				Yes				No			
Minimum Order			\$100.00				\$150.00				25 cases combined product for Norton pads.			
Freight			\$2.80 fuel charge per order				None				None			

Blank Cell under "Unit Cost" = No Bid
"XX" = Does not meet bid specifications

Note 1: Items awarded based on lowest bid except where the District cannot meet the minimum requirements.

Note 2: The tilt truck and lid were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 3: The spray bottle and trigger sprayer were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 4: The safety glasses were awarded to total combined low bid.

Present at Opening:

Dottie Morrow - MISD

Elaine Johnson - MISD

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			NETD				Olmstead-Kirk Equipment & Supply				Pasco Brokerage			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal.	4	Each	\$665.55	\$2,662.20	Rubbermaid	1314 Bk	\$551.22	\$2,204.88	Rubbermaid	1314	\$395.75	\$1,583.00	Rubbermaid	1314
Alternate: Tilt Truck											XX	XX	XX	XX
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	4	Each	\$202.59	\$810.36	Rubbermaid	1317 Bk	\$156.30	\$625.20	Rubbermaid	1317	\$108.75	\$435.00	Rubbermaid	1317
Alternate: Lid for Tilt Truck											XX	XX	XX	XX
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below.	24	Each	\$55.16	\$1,323.84	Rubbermaid	7570-88	\$64.03	\$1,536.72	Rubbermaid	7580-88	\$45.70	\$1,096.80		
Alternate: Bucket, Mop											XX	XX	XX	XX
Wringer, Mop Bucket – To fit 44-quart bucket, mop capacity 32 ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	48	Each	\$98.45	\$4,725.60	Rubbermaid	7575-88 Yel	\$81.42	\$3,908.16	Rubbermaid	7575-88	\$81.85	\$3,928.80	Rubbermaid	7575-88
Alternate: Wringer, Mop Bucket											XX	XX	XX	XX
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	600	Each					\$0.95	\$570.00	Unisan	160	XX	XX	XX	XX
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle.	48	Each	\$35.16	\$1,687.68	Aquadozer Straight Floor Squeegee	UNG FE45	\$19.76	\$948.48	Unger	FE 45	\$11.15	\$535.20	Continental Wilen	M109054/1800
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812.	48	Each	\$17.02	\$816.96	Rubbermaid	RCP 2531	\$15.25	\$732.00	Rubbermaid	2531	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Dust Pans - Long-handled														
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	700	Each					\$0.40	\$280.00	Unisan	32	\$0.35	\$245.00	Continental	922B
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal.	700	Each					\$0.50	\$350.00	Unisan	5910-9	\$0.30	\$210.00	Continental *Must order in case pk of 200	9002BW7

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			NETD				Olmstead-Kirk Equipment & Supply				Pasco Brokerage			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6” X 9”, 20 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	120	Case					\$7.09	\$850.80	Premier	196	\$9.75	\$1,170.00	Continental Glit *Pk 3/20	20942
Alternate: Pads, Green, Scrubbing														
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder.	48	Each					\$15.93	\$764.64	Premier	405	\$7.80	\$374.40	Continental Glit	20972
Alternate: Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder														
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade.	420	Each					\$2.00	\$840.00	Unger	SR50	\$5.25	\$2,205.00	Carlisle	36511700
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, white, must be new, 12” X 12”, 50# box.	140	Box												
Mask, Dust – 50 per box.	36	Box					\$4.98	\$179.28	MCR	CWS RPDM1				
Sign, Floor Sign, - “Wet Floor”, yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal.	48	Each	\$12.28	\$589.44	Rubbermaid	RCP 6112	\$10.00	\$480.00	Rubbermaid	6112-00	\$8.05	\$386.40	Rubbermaid	6112
Alternate: Sign, Floor Sign											\$4.80	\$230.40	Carlisle	3690904
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20”W “ X 44-7/8”D X 38-1/4”H, Rubbermaid #6173 or Equal.	20	Each	\$163.75	\$3,275.00	Rubbermaid	RCP 6173-88 Bk	\$138.43	\$2,768.60	Rubbermaid	6173-88	\$99.35	\$1,987.00	Rubbermaid	6173
Alternate: Janitor Cart											XX	XX	XX	XX

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>	NETD						Olmstead-Kirk Equipment & Supply				Pasco Brokerage			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Can, Waste – 7 gallon, black, Rubbermaid	140	Each	\$7.88	\$1,103.20	Rubbermaid	RCP 2956 Bk	\$4.76	\$666.40	Rubbermaid	2956	\$3.90	\$546.00	Rubbermaid *PK of 12 Must order in case pack	2956
Alternate: Can, Waste - 7 gallon											XX	XX	XX	XX
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal.	36	Each	\$74.15	\$2,669.40	Rubbermaid	RCP 2655 GRA	\$63.43	\$2,283.48	Rubbermaid	2655	\$50.85	\$1,830.60	Rubbermaid	2655
Alternate: Can, Waste - 55 gallon											XX	XX	XX	XX
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal.	24	Each	\$49.12	\$1,178.88	Rubbermaid	RCP 2640 Bk	\$41.96	\$1,007.04	Rubbermaid	2640	\$33.65	\$807.60	Rubbermaid	2640
Alternate: Casters											XX	XX	XX	XX
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case	\$14.31	\$143.10	Enviro 3M	4014 BLU	\$6.90	\$69.00	Glit	20203	\$14.00	\$140.00	3M	5300
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue											\$6.15	\$61.50	Continental Glit	20203
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$18.80	\$376.00	Enviro 3M	4017 GRE	\$9.09	\$181.80	Glit	20128	\$18.25	\$365.00	3M	5300
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Green											\$8.05	\$161.00	Continental Glit	20128
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case	\$22.61	\$113.05	Enviro 3M	4019 BLU	\$10.78	\$53.90	Glit	20208	\$21.70	\$108.50	3M	5300
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19"											\$9.55	\$47.75	Continental Glit	20208
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	30	Case	\$24.33	\$729.90	Enviro 3M	4020 BLU	\$11.77	\$353.10	Glit	20209	\$23.65	\$709.50	3M	5300
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20"											\$10.45	\$313.50	Continental Glit	20209
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	200	Case	\$24.33	\$4,866.00	Enviro 3M	4020 BLA	\$11.77	\$2,354.00	Glit	20014	\$24.30	\$4,860.00	3M	7200
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Pro Black											\$10.45	\$2,090.00	Continental Glit	20014
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	48	Case	\$24.33	\$1,167.84	Enviro 3M	4020 RED	\$11.77	\$564.96	Glit	20053	\$23.65	\$1,135.20	3M	5100
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Red, 20"											\$10.45	\$501.60	Continental Glit	20053
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case					\$7.33	\$219.90	Glit	20397	\$6.50	\$195.00	Continental Glit	20397
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			NETD				Olmstead-Kirk Equipment & Supply				Pasco Brokerage			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case					\$7.33	\$183.25	Glit	20358	\$6.50	\$162.50	Continental Glit	20358
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	5	Case	\$52.75	\$263.75	3M	MCO 19012	\$19.95	\$99.75	Glit	20407	\$17.70	\$88.50	Continental Glit	20407
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	8	Case					\$19.95	\$159.60	Glit	23330	\$17.70	\$141.60	Continental Glit	23330
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$74.20	\$2,226.00	3M	MCO 20317	\$28.03	\$840.90	Glit *2 per case	20426	\$24.88	\$746.40	Continental Glit *Pkg of 2	20426
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case					\$28.03	\$700.75	Glit *2 per case	20465	\$24.88	\$622.00	Continental Glit *Pkg of 2	20465
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	30	Case					\$30.50	\$915.00	Glit *2 per case	20411	\$62.80	\$1,884.00	3M	3200
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28", Lite											\$27.13	\$813.90	Continental Glit *Pkg of 2	20411
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal.	50	Case					\$30.50	\$1,525.00	Glit *2 per case	20450	\$62.80	\$3,140.00	3M	3200
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"											\$27.13	\$1,356.50	Continental Glit *Pkg of 2	20450
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	170	Case					\$28.95	\$4,921.50	Glit *2 per case	20294	\$25.63	\$4,357.10	Continental Glit *Pkg of 2	20294
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00.	8	Each					\$3.76	\$30.08	Unger	TWAO				

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			NETD				Olmstead-Kirk Equipment & Supply				Pasco Brokerage			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free (must include catalog description with picture).	10	Each					\$3.42	\$34.20	Spartan	9987	\$3.90	\$39.00	Continental *PK 12, must order in case pack	780
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper, 100/ Pkg.	14	Pkg					\$12.37	\$173.18	Unger	SRB3	\$3.55	\$49.70	Carlisle * Pk 10	36512000
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up.	14	Each	\$25.62	\$358.68	Flomaster	RLF 1973					\$32.05	\$448.70	Continental	953
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963.	12	Each	\$8.93	\$107.16	Rubbermaid	RCP 2963 GRA	\$7.44	\$89.28	Rubbermaid	2963	\$6.45	\$77.40	Rubbermaid	2963
Alternate: Bucket - 10 quart											\$3.45	\$41.40	Continental	811GY
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	12	Each	\$12.24	\$146.88	Unger	UNG G530	\$13.18	\$158.16	Unger	GS 30	\$4.95	\$59.40	Carlisle	4007000
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 12" blade														
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	12	Each	\$14.28	\$171.36	Unger	UNG G545	\$10.33	\$123.96	Unger	GS 45	\$5.40	\$64.80	Carlisle	4007100
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 18" blade														
Gloves – Rubber, Size Medium, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	200	Pair									\$4.35	\$870.00	San Jamar Chef Revival	720M
Gloves – Rubber, Size Large, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	174	Pair									\$4.35	\$756.90	San Jamar Chef Revival	720L
Gloves – Rubber, Size XL, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	72	Pair									\$4.35	\$313.20	San Jamar Chef Revival	720XL
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Unger RB10C or equal.	160	Pkg					\$12.38	\$1,980.80	Unger	SRB10				

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>	NETD						Olmstead-Kirk Equipment & Supply				Pasco Brokerage			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Alternate: Blade, Scraper, Replacement - 4"														
Duster, Telescopic, 60".	240	Each					\$4.40	\$1,056.00	Lambskin	S82EPPD	\$3.95	\$948.00	Carlisle	36315600
Alternate: Duster, Telescopic, 60'														
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction.	12	Each	\$4.35	\$52.20	Impact	IMP 4212	\$4.82	\$57.84	Impact	IMP4212	\$2.50	\$30.00	Continental	716
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10 per package, APA#56703768.	100	Pkg												
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags per package.	400	Pkg	\$11.12	\$4,448.00	Nobles	1014505								
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal.	48	Each	\$39.42	\$1,892.16	Rubbermaid	RCP 6140 WHI	\$36.96	\$1,774.08	Rubbermaid	6140	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	Rubbermaid	6140
Alternate: Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal											XX	XX	XX	XX
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags per ctn, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal.	100	ctn	\$27.26	\$2,726.00	Rubbermaid	RCP 6141 WHI	\$21.60	\$2,160.00	Rubbermaid	6141	\$18.25	\$1,825.00	Rubbermaid	6141
Alternate: Liners											\$16.35	\$1,635.00	Continental	250K
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved.	390	Each												
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved.	24	Each												
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case	\$14.31	\$143.10	Enviro 3M	4014 RED	\$6.90	\$69.00	Glit	20047	\$14.00	\$140.00	3M	5100
Alternate: Pad, 14", Red											\$6.15	\$61.50	Continental Glit	20047
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case	\$15.68	\$78.40	Enviro 3M	4015 RED	\$7.56	\$37.80	Glit	20048	\$15.35	\$76.75	3M	5100
Alternate: Pad, 15", Red											\$6.70	\$33.50	Continental Glit	20048

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			NETD				Olmstead-Kirk Equipment & Supply				Pasco Brokerage			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	70	Case	\$18.02	\$1,261.40	Enviro 3M	4017 RED	\$9.09	\$636.30	Glit	20050	\$18.25	\$1,277.50	3M	5100
Alternate: Pad, 17", Red											\$8.05	\$563.50	Continental Glit	20050
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$22.61	\$452.20	Enviro 3M	4019 RED	\$10.78	\$215.60	Glit	20052	\$9.55	\$191.00	Continental Glit	20052
Alternate: Pad, 19", Red														
Pads, Burnishing – 20", 5 per case, Natural Blend White, 3M or equal	20	Case	\$34.98	\$699.60	3M	MCO 18209	\$12.54	\$250.80	Glit	20442	\$11.10	\$222.00	Continental Glit	20442
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -- 20"														
Pads, Polishing-- 14", 5 per case, White, 3M or equal	20	Case	\$14.31	\$286.20	Enviro 3M	4014 WHI	\$6.90	\$138.00	Glit	14414	\$6.15	\$123.00	Continental Glit	14414
Alternate: Pads, Polishing -- 14"														
Distilled Water -- Gallon	210	Each												
Pole, Extension -- 18" aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #ED550 or equal	12	Each	\$61.20	\$734.40	Unger	UNG ED550	\$65.86	\$790.32	Unger	ED 550				
Pole, Extension -- 18"														
Washer, Strip, 18" -- With handle, Unger #WC45U or equal	16	Each	\$16.56	\$264.96	Unger	UNG WC45U	\$15.30	\$244.80	Unger	WC 45U	\$5.65	\$90.40	Carlisle	4006900
Alternate: Washer, Strip, 18"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			NETD				Olmstead-Kirk Equipment & Supply				Pasco Brokerage			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Catalog Discount			15-20%				10%				Varies by Manufacturer			
Special Instructions			Place orders before 2:00 p.m. Tuesday and supplies will be delivered by Wednesday afternoon.								Discounts in case pack only: Cont./Glit--50%; Carlisle--52%; 3M--Call for Pricing; Rubbermaid--45%; San Jamar--49%; Werner--Call for Pricing			
Hot Shot Service Available?			Yes. \$120.00				Yes. Charges depend on amount and location of delivery				Yes. Cost based on weight of shipment			
Interlocal Agreement?			Yes				Yes				Yes			
Minimum Order			\$100.00				\$200.00				Rubbermaid--\$5000.00 in case pack; Cont./Glit--\$2350.00 in case pack; Carlisle--\$3250.00 in case pack; 3M--\$1700.00 in case pack			
Freight			Free with order over \$250.00				None							

Blank Cell under "Unit Cost" = No Bid
"XX" = Does not meet bid specifications

Note 1: Items awarded based on lowest bid except where the District cannot meet the minimum requirements.

Note 2: The tilt truck and lid were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 3: The spray bottle and trigger sprayer were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 4: The safety glasses were awarded to total combined low bid.

Present at Opening:
Dottie Morrow - MISD
Elaine Johnson - MISD

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Pollock Paper				Prime Source			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal.	4	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	Rubbermaid	1314
Alternate: Tilt Truck							XX	XX	XX	XX
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	4	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$119.00	\$476.00	Rubbermaid	1317
Alternate: Lid for Tilt Truck							XX	XX	XX	XX
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below.	24	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$137.00	\$3,288.00	Rubbermaid *Combo Bucket/Wringer	757688
Alternate: Bucket, Mop							XX	XX	XX	XX
Wringer, Mop Bucket – To fit 44-quart bucket, mop capacity 32 ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	48	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$75.00	\$3,600.00	Rubbermaid	757588
Alternate: Wringer, Mop Bucket							XX	XX	XX	XX
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	600	Each	\$0.47	\$282.00	Continental	914338	\$0.48	\$288.00	Continental *Case of 144/Min. order 1 case	WJ510000
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle.	48	Each	\$12.69	\$609.12	Continental	1800/M109054	\$7.25	\$348.00	Prime Source *12/case - min. order 1 case	BH14001/01112
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812.	48	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$10.75	\$516.00	Rubbermaid *6/box; Min. order 1 box	2531
Alternate: Dust Pans - Long-handled							XX	XX	XX	XX
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	700	Each	\$0.35	\$245.00	Continental	922B-941146	\$0.34	\$238.00	Continental *100/box; Min. order 1 box	922B
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal.	700	Each	\$0.32	\$224.00	Continental	902BW7-100442551	\$0.30	\$210.00	Continental *200/box; Min. order 1 box	902WW7

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Pollock Paper				Prime Source			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6" X 9", 20 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	120	Case	\$8.29	\$994.80	3M	26563	\$6.00	\$720.00	Norton *Min. order 3 cases	69600
Alternate: Pads, Green, Scrubbing							\$5.25	\$630.00	Glit	20942
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder.	48	Each	\$2.12	\$101.76	3M	8542	\$5.50	\$264.00	Impact *Holder only; 12/case	2000
Alternate: Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder							\$8.00	\$384.00	Glit *4/case	20942
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade.	420	Each	\$1.39	\$583.80	Impact	912971	\$0.90	\$378.00	PrimeSource *50/pkg; Min. order 1 pkg	MS-410
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, white, must be new, 12" X 12", 50# box.	140	Box	\$108.52	\$15,192.80	Dallas Wiping					
Mask, Dust – 50 per box.	36	Box	\$2.42	\$87.12	Impact	7300B/10050200	\$4.25	\$153.00	Hospeco *4bx/case; Min. Order 1 case	BP-N1000-LTC
Sign, Floor Sign, - "Wet Floor", yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal.	48	Each	\$5.88	\$282.24	Continental	990110	\$8.70	\$417.60	Rubbermaid &6/case; Min. order 1 case	6112
Alternate: Sign, Floor Sign							\$5.40	\$259.20	Prime Source *10/box; min. order 1 box	WS-0001
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20"W " X 44-7/8"D X 38-1/4"H, Rubbermaid #6173 or Equal.	20	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	Rubbermaid	6173
Alternate: Janitor Cart							XX	XX	XX	XX

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Pollock Paper				Prime Source			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Can, Waste – 7 gallon, black, Rubbermaid	140	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$4.20	\$588.00	Rubbermaid *12/case; min order 1 case	2956
Alternate: Can, Waste - 7 gallon							XX	XX	XX	XX
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal.	36	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$54.90	\$1,976.40	Rubbermaid *3/pkg; Min. order 1 pkg	2655
Alternate: Can, Waste - 55 gallon							XX	XX	XX	XX
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal.	24	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$36.00	\$864.00	Rubbermaid *2/case	2640
Alternate: Casters							XX	XX	XX	XX
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case	\$6.74	\$67.40	Glit	TKBLU14/20203	\$6.60	\$66.00	Glit	20203
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue							\$7.45	\$74.50	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54241
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$8.88	\$177.60	Glit	TKGRN17/20128	\$8.70	\$174.00	Glit	20128
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Green							\$8.93	\$178.60	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54261
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case	\$10.53	\$52.65	Glit	TKBLU19	\$10.30	\$51.50	Glit	20208
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19"							\$10.75	\$53.75	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54246
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	30	Case	\$11.50	\$345.00	Glit	TKBLU20	\$11.25	\$337.50	Glit	20209
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20"							\$11.75	\$352.50	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54247
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	200	Case	\$11.50	\$2,300.00	Glit	TKBLK20	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	Glit *Saffire 66	23438
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Pro Black							\$15.00	\$3,000.00	Norton Hi Pro *Min. order 30 cases	52005
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	48	Case	\$11.50	\$552.00	Glit	20053	\$11.25	\$540.00	Glit	20053
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Red, 20"							\$11.75	\$564.00	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54279
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$7.16	\$214.80	Glit	20397	\$7.00	\$210.00	Glit	20397
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"							\$7.52	\$225.60	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	610

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Pollock Paper				Prime Source			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case	\$7.16	\$179.00	Glit	20358	\$7.00	\$175.00	Glit	20358
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"							\$7.52	\$188.00	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	10125
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	5	Case	\$19.49	\$97.45	Glit	20407	\$18.90	\$94.50	Glit	20407
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"							\$18.90	\$94.50	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	51627
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	8	Case	\$19.49	\$155.92	Glit	23330	\$18.90	\$151.20	Glit	23330
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"							\$18.90	\$151.20	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	7797
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$27.38	\$821.40	Glit	20426/964851	\$26.50	\$795.00	Glit *2/case	20426
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"							\$26.50	\$795.00	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	5151
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case	\$27.38	\$684.50	Glit	20465	\$26.50	\$662.50	Glit *2/case	20465
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"							\$26.50	\$662.50	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	7798
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	30	Case	\$29.80	\$894.00	Glit	20411	\$29.30	\$879.00	Glit *2/case	20411
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28", Lite							\$29.30	\$879.00	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	5152
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal.	50	Case	\$27.38	\$1,369.00	Glit	20450	\$29.30	\$1,465.00	Glit *2/case	20450
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"							\$29.30	\$1,465.00	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	10643
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	170	Case	\$28.75	\$4,887.50	Glit	20294	\$27.75	\$4,717.50	Glit *2/case	20294
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"							\$29.30	\$4,981.00	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	5140
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00.	8	Each	\$4.50	\$36.00	Unger	970169	\$3.60	\$28.80	Unger *5/box; Min. order 1 box	TWA00

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Pollock Paper				Prime Source			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free (must include catalog description with picture).	10	Each	\$4.40	\$44.00	Impact	100/914333	\$4.20	\$42.00	Continental *12/case; Min. order 1 case	780
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper, 100/ Pkg.	14	Pkg	\$14.92	\$208.88	Impact	3410B/912980	\$3.25	\$45.50	Prime Source	RB-009
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up.	14	Each	\$35.35	\$494.90	Continental	993131	\$20.00	\$280.00	RL Flowmaster	1972
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963.	12	Each	\$3.80	\$45.60	Continental	10018653				
Alternate: Bucket - 10 quart										
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	12	Each	\$4.41	\$52.92	Impact	6112	\$1.95	\$23.40	Unger *Rubber only; 12/box; Min. order 1 box	R630H
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 12" blade							\$7.50	\$90.00	Continental	2512-11
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	12	Each	\$13.42	\$161.04	Impact	6228/10080994	\$2.10	\$25.20	Unger *Rubber only; 12/box; Min. order 1 box	R645H
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 18" blade							\$8.25	\$99.00	Continental	2518-11
Gloves – Rubber, Size Medium, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	200	Pair	\$0.75	\$150.00	Impact	10057798				
Gloves – Rubber, Size Large, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	174	Pair	\$0.75	\$130.50	Impact	10046325				
Gloves – Rubber, Size XL, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	72	Pair	\$0.83	\$59.76	Impact	8440XL				
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Unger RB10C or equal.	160	Pkg	\$85.50	\$13,680.00	Impact	10080993	\$54.00	\$8,640.00	Unger *Min. order 1 pkg	RB10C

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>	Pollock Paper						Prime Source			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Alternate: Blade, Scraper, Replacement - 4"							\$17.50	\$5,600.00	Continental *50/pkg; min. order 1 pkg	2557
Duster, Telescopic, 60".	240	Each	\$5.39	\$1,293.60	Impact	10066475	\$4.80	\$1,152.00	Texas Feather *12/case; Min. order 10 cases	9442M-C
Alternate: Duster, Telescopic, 60'							\$4.00	\$960.00	Lambskin *12/case; min. order 8 cases	582 EPPD
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction.	12	Each	\$2.70	\$32.40	Continental	912863	\$2.80	\$33.60	Continental *24/case; min. order 1 case	715
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10 per package, APA#56703768.	100	Pkg	\$9.00	\$900.00		56704181	\$8.00	\$800.00	*Min. order 10 pkg	56703768
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags per package.	400	Pkg	\$8.73	\$3,492.00	Nobles	10049450	\$8.50	\$3,400.00	Prime Source *10 pkg/case; min. order 1 case	1014505
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal.	48	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal							XX	XX	XX	XX
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags per ctn, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal.	100	ctn	\$16.76	\$1,676.00	Impact	1101	\$17.60	\$1,760.00	Continental *500/case	250K
Alternate: Liners							\$14.00	\$1,400.00	Hospeco *500/case	HS-6141
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved.	390	Each	\$1.49	\$581.10	Impact	8001CC/10055958	\$1.85	\$721.50	Cordova *300/case; min. order 1 case	EFB-10S
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved.	24	Each	\$4.27	\$102.48	Impact	8002CB	\$2.00	\$48.00	Cordova *300/case; min. order 1 case	EFB-20S
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case	\$6.74	\$67.40	Glit	20047/TKRED14	\$6.60	\$66.00	Glit	20047
Alternate: Pad, 14", Red							\$7.45	\$74.50	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54273
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case	\$7.39	\$36.95	Glit	20018/TKRED15	\$7.25	\$36.25	Glit	20048
Alternate: Pad, 15", Red							\$7.45	\$37.25	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54274

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>	Pollock Paper						Prime Source			
	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	70	Case	\$8.88	\$621.60	Glit	20050/TKRED17	\$8.70	\$609.00	Glit	20050
Alternate: Pad, 17", Red							\$8.93	\$625.10	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54276
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$10.53	\$210.60	Glit	20052/TKRED19	\$10.30	\$206.00	Glit	20052
Alternate: Pad, 19", Red							\$10.75	\$215.00	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54278
Pads, Burnishing – 20", 5 per case, Natural Blend White, 3M or equal	20	Case	\$12.24	\$244.80	Glit	20442/TKJACKER00	\$12.00	\$240.00	Glit *Jackeroo Lite Hair	20442
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -- 20"							\$11.75	\$235.00	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54212
Pads, Polishing-- 14", 5 per case, White, 3M or equal	20	Case	\$6.74	\$134.80	Glit	14414/TKWHITE14	\$6.60	\$132.00	Glit	14414
Alternate: Pads, Polishing -- 14"							\$7.45	\$149.00	Norton *Min. order 30 cases	54206
Distilled Water -- Gallon	210	Each								
Pole, Extension -- 18" aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #ED550 or equal	12	Each	\$7.66	\$91.92	Impact	LFS 100/10045097	\$38.00	\$456.00	Lambskin	AL-3-5
Pole, Extension -- 18"							\$52.00	\$624.00	Unger *10/box; Min. order 1 box	ED550
Washer, Strip, 18" -- With handle, Unger #WC45U or equal	16	Each	\$14.00	\$224.00	Unger	915962	\$9.95	\$159.20	Lambskin	WP-18TBC
Alternate: Washer, Strip, 18"							\$13.00	\$208.00	Unger *10/box; Min. order 1 box	WC450

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Pollock Paper				Prime Source			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Catalog Discount										
Special Instructions							Minimum order per line item on some. All items sold by full case.			
Hot Shot Service Available?					Yes				No	
Interlocal Agreement?					Yes				Yes	
Minimum Order					\$350.00		\$200.00 for delivery; Norton pads order 30 cases or \$400.00 per order.			
Freight					\$7.50 Delivery Fee					

Blank Cell under "Unit Cost" = No Bid
"XX" = Does not meet bid specifications

Note 1: Items awarded based on lowest bid except where the District cannot meet the minimum requirements.

Note 2: The tilt truck and lid were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 3: The spray bottle and trigger sprayer were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 4: The safety glasses were awarded to total combined low bid.

Present at Opening:
Dottie Morrow - MISD
Elaine Johnson - MISD

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Professional Polish				Pyramid School Products				Quill Corporation			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal.	4	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Tilt Truck														
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	4	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Lid for Tilt Truck														
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below.	24	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Bucket, Mop														
Wringer, Mop Bucket – To fit 44-quart bucket, mop capacity 32 ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	48	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Wringer, Mop Bucket														
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	600	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$0.44	\$264.00	Tolco *100/pkg	280100				
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle.	48	Each	\$7.31	\$350.88	Ettore	89-1633/89-1628	\$5.79	\$277.92	ABCO *6/ctn	BH14001/0143				
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812.	48	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$14.61	\$701.28	Rubbermaid *per each	253100
Alternate: Dust Pans - Long-handled														
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	700	Each	\$0.31	\$217.00	Continental	74-922	\$0.32	\$224.00	Continental *100/ctn	922B	\$0.46	\$322.00	Unisan	UNS32
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal.	700	Each	\$0.46	\$322.00	Continental	74-920	\$0.29	\$203.00	Continental *200/ctn	922/902RW 7				

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Professional Polish				Pyramid School Products				Quill Corporation			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6" X 9", 20 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	120	Case					\$4.98	\$597.60	Glit *3 cases per master case	20942				
Alternate: Pads, Green, Scrubbing														
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder.	48	Each					\$8.69	\$417.12	Tolco *6/ctn	280157 + pad				
Alternate: Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder														
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade.	420	Each	\$10.24	\$4,300.80	Ettore	89-4286	\$1.18	\$495.60	Tolco *100/ctn	280114				
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, white, must be new, 12" X 12", 50# box.	140	Box												
Mask, Dust – 50 per box.	36	Box					\$12.05	\$433.80	Tolco	320125				
Sign, Floor Sign, - "Wet Floor", yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal.	48	Each	\$6.30	\$302.40	Perfect	88-124	\$5.42	\$260.16	ABCO *10/ctn	WS0001	\$7.33	\$351.84	Rubbermaid	611277YW
Alternate: Sign, Floor Sign														
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20"W " X 44-7/8"D X 38-1/4"H, Rubbermaid #6173 or Equal.	20	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Janitor Cart														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Professional Polish				Pyramid School Products				Quill Corporation			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Can, Waste – 7 gallon, black, Rubbermaid	140	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Can, Waste - 7 gallon														
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal.	36	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Can, Waste - 55 gallon														
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal.	24	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Casters														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case					\$7.59	\$75.90	Glit	20203				
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue														
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$11.54	\$230.80	ETC	75-3172	\$9.19	\$183.80	Glit	20128				
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Green														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case					\$10.98	\$54.90	Glit	20208				
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19"														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	30	Case					\$11.98	\$359.40	Glit	20209				
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20"														
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	200	Case	\$15.17	\$3,034.00	ETC	75-3203	\$11.98	\$2,396.00	Glit	20014				
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Pro Black														
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	48	Case	\$15.17	\$728.16	ETC	75-3204	\$11.98	\$575.04	Glit	20053				
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Red, 20"														
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$7.77	\$233.10	ETC	75-3141	\$7.89	\$236.70	Glit	20397				
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Professional Polish				Pyramid School Products				Quill Corporation			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case	\$7.77	\$194.25	ETC	75-3141	\$7.88	\$197.00	Glit	20442				
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	5	Case	\$30.00	\$150.00	ETC	75-1247	\$18.98	\$94.90	Glit	20407				
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	8	Case	\$30.13	\$241.04	ETC	75-1247	\$18.98	\$151.84	Glit					
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$41.50	\$1,245.00	ETC	75-1277	\$27.48	\$824.40	Glit *2/case	20426				
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case	\$41.50	\$1,037.50	ETC	75-1277	\$27.48	\$687.00	Glit *2/case	20465				
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	30	Case					\$29.95	\$898.50	Glit *2/case	20411				
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28", Lite														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal.	50	Case					\$29.93	\$1,496.50	Glit *2/case	20450				
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	170	Case					\$27.48	\$4,671.60	Glit *2/case	20294				
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00.	8	Each					\$2.99	\$23.92	Unger *5/case	TWA00				

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Professional Polish				Pyramid School Products				Quill Corporation			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free (must include catalog description with picture).	10	Each					\$4.47	\$44.70	Continental *12/ctn	780				
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper, 100/ Pkg.	14	Pkg	\$8.82	\$123.48	Ettore	89-4515	\$5.89	\$82.46	Tolco	280113				
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up.	14	Each					\$27.98	\$391.72	R.L. Flowmaster *12/ctn	1973				
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963.	12	Each					\$3.62	\$43.44	Continental *12/ctn	8110GY	\$6.80	\$81.60	Rubbermaid	2963GY
Alternate: Bucket - 10 quart														
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	12	Each	\$6.71	\$80.52	Ettore	89-1013					\$9.67	\$116.04	Unger	PR300QL
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 12" blade														
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	12	Each	\$11.43	\$137.16	Ettore	89-1025								
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 18" blade														
Gloves – Rubber, Size Medium, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	200	Pair					\$0.43	\$86.00	Tradex *144 pair/case	LMD6500				
Gloves – Rubber, Size Large, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	174	Pair					\$0.43	\$74.82	Tradex *144 pair/case	LLG6500				
Gloves – Rubber, Size XL, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	72	Pair					\$0.43	\$30.96	Tradex *144 pair/case	LXL6500				
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Unger RB10C or equal.	160	Pkg	\$45.70	\$7,312.00	Ettore	89-20291								

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Professional Polish				Pyramid School Products				Quill Corporation			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Alternate: Blade, Scraper, Replacement - 4"														
Duster, Telescopic, 60".	240	Each	\$2.31	\$554.40	Perfect	85-9443	\$4.59	\$1,101.60	Lambskin *Min. order 72 ea.	360EXS				
Alternate: Duster, Telescopic, 60'														
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction.	12	Each	\$2.31	\$27.72	Continental	88-715	\$2.39	\$28.68	Continental *12/ctn	715				
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10 per package, APA#56703768.	100	Pkg	\$11.44	\$1,144.00		47-82990								
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags per package.	400	Pkg	\$10.13	\$4,052.00	Nobles	67-1014505								
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal.	48	Each					XX	XX	XX	XX				
Alternate: Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal														
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags per ctn, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal.	100	ctn					\$12.89	\$1,289.00	Rubbermaid	HS6141				
Alternate: Liners														
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved.	390	Each												
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved.	24	Each												
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case	\$9.19	\$91.90	ETC	75-3144	\$7.59	\$75.90	Glit	20047				
Alternate: Pad, 14", Red														
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case	\$9.87	\$49.35	ETC	75-3154	\$7.79	\$38.95	Glit	20048				
Alternate: Pad, 15", Red														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Professional Polish				Pyramid School Products				Quill Corporation			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	70	Case	\$11.87	\$830.90	ETC	75-3174	\$9.19	\$643.30	Glit	20050				
Alternate: Pad, 17", Red														
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$14.23	\$284.60	ETC	75-3194	\$10.98	\$219.60	Glit	20052				
Alternate: Pad, 19", Red														
Pads, Burnishing – 20", 5 per case, Natural Blend White, 3M or equal	20	Case	\$19.58	\$391.60	ETC	75-1209	\$12.04	\$240.80	Glit	20442				
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -- 20"														
Pads, Polishing-- 14", 5 per case, White, 3M or equal	20	Case	\$9.19	\$183.80	ETC	75-3145	\$7.59	\$151.80	Glit	14414				
Alternate: Pads, Polishing -- 14"														
Distilled Water -- Gallon	210	Each												
Pole, Extension -- 18" aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #ED550 or equal	12	Each	\$41.30	\$495.60	Ettore	89-1692	\$47.98	\$575.76	Unger *10/ctn	ED550				
Pole, Extension -- 18"														
Washer, Strip, 18" -- With handle, Unger #WC45U or equal	16	Each	\$11.18	\$178.88	Ettore	89-1818	\$12.79	\$204.64	Unger	WC450				
Alternate: Washer, Strip, 18"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Professional Polish				Pyramid School Products				Quill Corporation			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Catalog Discount														15%
Special Instructions														Mark Order Bid #11-13876
Hot Shot Service Available?			Yes. Delivery fee based on destination.				No				No			
Interlocal Agreement?			Yes				Yes				Yes			
Minimum Order							\$95.00 for free shipping				None			
Freight							Free if over \$95.00				Free Shipping			

Blank Cell under "Unit Cost" = No Bid
"XX" = Does not meet bid specifications

Note 1: Items awarded based on lowest bid except where the District cannot meet the minimum requirements.

Note 2: The tilt truck and lid were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 3: The spray bottle and trigger sprayer were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 4: The safety glasses were awarded to total combined low bid.

Present at Opening:
Dottie Morrow - MISD
Elaine Johnson - MISD

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Sam Tell and Son				Sexauer				XPEDX			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Tilt Truck, 1-Cubic Yard – Utility duty, mass capacity 850 pounds, wheel size 12", 2 casters, black. Rubbermaid 1314 or equal.	4	Each	\$651.30	\$2,605.20	Rubbermaid	FG1314					\$428.05	\$1,712.20	Rubbermaid	1314
Alternate: Tilt Truck														
Lid for Tilt Truck (Line Item #1) – Domed, hinged lid. Rubbermaid 1317 or equal	4	Each	\$161.20	\$644.80	Rubbermaid	FG1317					\$117.43	\$469.72	Rubbermaid	1317
Alternate: Lid for Tilt Truck														
Bucket, Mop, - 44-quart, yellow, 3" casters, large capacity bucket, to fit with wringer in Line Item #4 below.	24	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX								
Alternate: Bucket, Mop														
Wringer, Mop Bucket – To fit 44-quart bucket, mop capacity 32 ounces, downward pressure, yellow, Rubbermaid #7575-88 or equal	48	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX					\$137.60	\$6,604.80	Rubbermaid Combo	FG757688 YEL
Alternate: Wringer, Mop Bucket														
Bowl Mop, acid resistant yarn	600	Each	\$0.65	\$390.00	Continental	W5510000	\$0.53	\$318.00	Impact	#204/SX-99-3106	\$0.50	\$300.00	Impact	204
Squeegee, Floor - 18" with handle.	48	Each	\$7.15	\$343.20	Carlisle	36631800/40261					\$15.77	\$756.96	Impact	222-18/760
Dust Pans - Long-handled, 6 per case, Rubbermaid #2531 or Continental 812.	48	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$10.96	\$526.08	Rubbermaid	2531
Alternate: Dust Pans - Long-handled														
Bottles, Plastic Bottles - For use with trigger sprayer on item below, Continental 922B or equal	700	Each	\$0.41	\$287.00	Continental	922					\$0.45	\$315.00	Impact	5022 WG
Sprayer, Trigger - For use with bottles listed above, Continental 922H or equal.	700	Each	\$0.38	\$266.00	Continental	902					\$0.39	\$273.00	Impact	4800

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Sam Tell and Son				Sexauer				XPEDX			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Green, Scrubbing – 6” X 9”, 20 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	120	Case	\$12.20	\$1,464.00	Continental	20942					\$8.31	\$997.20	3M	96
Alternate: Pads, Green, Scrubbing														
Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder.	48	Each	\$8.99	\$431.52	Continental	20974					\$26.08	\$1,251.84	3M	8542
Alternate: Pad, Doodle Bug - With holder														
Scraper, Razor – With one (1) blade.	420	Each	\$1.98	\$831.60	Unger	SR500	\$1.04	\$436.80	Sexauer/Marketing Trends *Incl. 5 blades	SX-711104	\$1.34	\$562.80	Impact	3410
Rags, Terry Cloth - Cotton, white, must be new, 12” X 12”, 50# box.	140	Box												
Mask, Dust – 50 per box.	36	Box	\$16.66	\$599.76	Impact	7300B	\$7.50	\$270.00	Mercer Tool *Must order in mult. Of 50	D10002/SX-161760	\$77.00	\$2,772.00	Kimberly Clark-Kleenguard *160/cs	5384220
Sign, Floor Sign, - “Wet Floor”, yellow, bilingual (English/Spanish), Rubbermaid #6112 or equal.	48	Each	\$8.25	\$396.00	Continental	119	\$25.98	\$1,247.04	Impact	23789/SX-99-6101	\$7.91	\$379.68	Impact	9152-W
Alternate: Sign, Floor Sign														
Janitor Cart – With vinyl bag, 20”W “ X 44-7/8”D X 38-1/4”H, Rubbermaid #6173 or Equal.	20	Each	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$109.86	\$2,197.20	Rubbermaid	6173
Alternate: Janitor Cart														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Sam Tell and Son				Sexauer				XPEDX			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Can, Waste – 7 gallon, black, Rubbermaid	140	Each	\$8.40	\$1,176.00	Rubbermaid	FG2956	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$4.31	\$603.40	Rubbermaid	2956
Alternate: Can, Waste - 7 gallon														
Can, Waste – 55-gallon, Rubbermaid Brute 2655 grey, or equal.	36	Each	\$75.08	\$2,702.88	Rubbermaid	FG2655	XX	XX	XX	XX	\$56.27	\$2,025.72	Rubbermaid	2655
Alternate: Can, Waste - 55 gallon														
Casters – To fit Brute 55-gallon trash container, Rubbermaid or equal.	24	Each	\$49.53	\$1,188.72	Rubbermaid	FG2640	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX	XX
Alternate: Casters														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 14", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case	\$7.94	\$79.40	Continental	20203					\$13.53	\$135.30	3M	5300
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue														
Pads, Buffing - Green, 17", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$10.46	\$209.20	Continental	20128					\$12.52	\$250.40	3M/Regency	5030
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Green														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case	\$12.42	\$62.10							\$20.96	\$104.80	3M	5300/8412
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 19"														
Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	30	Case	\$13.55	\$406.50							\$22.82	\$684.60	3M	5300/8413
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Blue, 20"														
Pads, Buffing - Pro black, 20", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal	200	Case	\$13.55	\$2,710.00							\$43.82	\$8,764.00	3M	7300/8278
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Pro Black														
Pads, Buffing - Red, 20", 5 per case, 3M Brand, Norton or equal.	48	Case	\$13.55	\$650.40							\$22.82	\$1,095.36	3M	5100
Alternate: Pads, Buffing - Red, 20"														
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case												
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Sam Tell and Son				Sexauer				XPEDX			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pads, Burnishing - 14", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case												
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -14"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	5	Case	\$22.98	\$114.90	Glit	20368					\$27.41	\$137.05	Niagara	3400N/5077
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 24", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	8	Case									\$27.41	\$219.28	Niagara	3400N/5077
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 24"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly Bear	30	Case	\$32.30	\$969.00	Continental *2 per case	20387					\$38.65	\$1,159.50	Niagara	3400N/5078
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 27", 5 per case, Natural/Hoghair, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly Bear Lite	25	Case	\$32.30	\$807.50	Continental *2 per case	20465					\$38.65	\$966.25	Niagara	3400N/5078
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 27"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Regular/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal	30	Case	\$35.18	\$1,055.40	Continental *2 per case	20372					\$63.50	\$1,905.00	3M	3600/25864
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28", Lite														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, Gorilla Lite/Grizzly, 3M, Norton or equal.	50	Case									\$55.38	\$2,769.00	3M	3100/20265
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Pads, Burnishing - 28", 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	170	Case												
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing - 28"														
Adapter, Threaded Wood Cone – Internal Acme Thread, Unger TWA00.	8	Each	\$3.96	\$31.68	Unger	TWA00								

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Sam Tell and Son				Sexauer				XPEDX			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Caddy, Johnny Mop – Acid-resistant plastic, 2 compartments, one for cleaner, one to keep mop drip-free (must include catalog description with picture).	10	Each									\$4.11	\$41.10	Impact	100
Blade - Single edge, for use with scraper, 100/ Pkg.	14	Pkg	\$14.99	\$209.86	Unger	SRB10	\$14.07	\$196.98	Stanley	11-921A	\$14.76	\$206.64	Impact	3410B
Sprayer, Tank – 3-gallon, pump up.	14	Each	\$47.88	\$670.32	Continental	953	\$34.23	\$479.22	Impact	7513/	\$50.08	\$701.12	Impact	7503
Bucket – 10-quart, plastic, Rubbermaid #2963.	12	Each	\$4.70	\$56.40	Continental	8110	\$4.24	\$50.88	Impact	5510/SX-99-7159				
Alternate: Bucket - 10 quart														
Squeegee - Window, 12" blade	12	Each	\$5.79	\$69.48	Carlisle	4102700					\$4.28	\$51.36	Impact	6112
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 12" blade														
Squeegee - Window, 18" blade	12	Each	\$9.79	\$117.48	Carlisle						\$13.00	\$156.00	Impact	6228
Alternate: Squeegee - Window, 18" blade														
Gloves – Rubber, Size Medium, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	200	Pair												
Gloves – Rubber, Size Large, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	174	Pair												
Gloves – Rubber, Size XL, 12" length, flocklined with tread grip, thickness 26 Mils. (must submit sample).	72	Pair												
Blade, Scraper, Replacement – 4", hardened tempered steel, 100 per package, Unger RB10C or equal.	160	Pkg	\$6.36	\$1,017.60	Unger	RB10C					\$8.20	\$1,312.00	Impact	#3411B

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Sam Tell and Son				Sexauer				XPEDX			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Alternate: Blade, Scraper, Replacement - 4"														
Duster, Telescopic, 60".	240	Each	\$5.84	\$1,401.60	Carlisle	363156	\$4.73	\$1,135.20	O'Cedar	96482/SX-99-3054	\$5.41	\$1,298.40	Impact	3106
Alternate: Duster, Telescopic, 60'														
Dust Pan – Metal, 12", 1-piece construction.	12	Each	\$3.12	\$37.44	Continental	715	\$1.85	\$22.20	Impact/Renown	RENO5135/SX-99-7197	\$3.36	\$40.32	Impact	4212
Bags, Vacuum - For Advance, 10 per package, APA#56703768.	100	Pkg												
Bags, Vacuum - For Nobles Ultra Glide, 8 bags per package.	400	Pkg									\$189.62	\$3,033.92	Nobles *200 filters/case	391978
Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal - White, Rubbermaid 6140 or equal.	48	Each	\$39.39	\$1,890.72	Rubbermaid	FGG140					\$27.61	\$1,325.28	Rubbermaid	FG614000 WHT
Alternate: Receptacle, Sanitary Napkin Disposal														
Liners, Sanitary Napkin Receptacle – Waxed, 250 bags per ctn, Rubbermaid #6141 or equal.	100	ctn	\$23.01	\$2,301.00	Rubbermaid	FGG141					\$16.80	\$1,680.00	Impact	1101
Alternate: Liners														
Glasses, Safety, Clear - ANSI approved.	390	Each	\$2.43	\$947.70	Impact	8001	\$3.01	\$1,173.90	ERB Safety	16650/SX-458400	\$1.49	\$581.10	Impact	8001C
Glasses, Safety, Tinted - ANSI approved.	24	Each	\$7.21	\$173.04	Impact	8002GG					\$4.28	\$102.72	Impact	8002CB
Pad, 14", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	10	Case	\$7.94	\$79.40	Continental	20047					\$13.53	\$135.30	3M	5100/8389
Alternate: Pad, 14", Red														
Pad, 15", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	5	Case	\$8.71	\$43.55	Continental	20048					\$14.81	\$74.05	3M	5100/8390
Alternate: Pad, 15", Red														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Sam Tell and Son				Sexauer				XPEDX			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Pad, 17", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	70	Case	\$10.46	\$732.20	Continental	20050					\$17.65	\$1,235.50	3M	5100/8392
Alternate: Pad, 17", Red														
Pad, 19", Red – 5 per case, 3M, Norton or equal.	20	Case	\$12.42	\$248.40	Continental	20052					\$20.96	\$419.20	3M	5100/8394
Alternate: Pad, 19", Red														
Pads, Burnishing – 20", 5 per case, Natural Blend White, 3M or equal	20	Case									\$26.20	\$524.00	3M	3300/18210
Alternate: Pads, Burnishing -- 20"														
Pads, Polishing-- 14", 5 per case, White, 3M or equal	20	Case	\$7.94	\$158.80	Continental	14414					\$13.54	\$270.80	3M	4100/8478
Alternate: Pads, Polishing -- 14"														
Distilled Water -- Gallon	210	Each												
Pole, Extension -- 18" aluminum with locking collars, ergonomic handle, snap-in threaded nylon cone adapter. Unger #ED550 or equal	12	Each	\$61.14	\$733.68	Unger	ED550					\$7.41	\$88.92	Impact	LF5100
Alternate: Pole, Extension -- 18"														
Washer, Strip, 18" -- With handle, Unger #WC45U or equal	16	Each	\$15.38	\$246.08	Unger	WC450								
Alternate: Washer, Strip, 18"														

**Custodial Supplies
Bid #11-052**

VENDOR NAME >>>			Sam Tell and Son				Sexauer				XPEDX			
Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Brand	Catalog Number
Catalog Discount			40%				25%							
Special Instructions							Please reference Bid#11-052							
Hot Shot Service Available?			No				No				Yes. Charges depend on order. Freight will be quoted.			
Interlocal Agreement?			Yes				Yes				Yes			
Minimum Order			\$100.00				\$50.00				\$500.00			
Freight			Included				Free Shipping				Included			

Blank Cell under "Unit Cost" = No Bid
"XX" = Does not meet bid specifications

Note 1: Items awarded based on lowest bid except where the District cannot meet the minimum requirements.

Note 2: The tilt truck and lid were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 3: The spray bottle and trigger sprayer were awarded to total combined low bid.

Note 4: The safety glasses were awarded to total combined low bid.

Present at Opening:
Dottie Morrow - MISD
Elaine Johnson - MISD